eroflex Circuit Technology –  Static RAM Modules For The Future © SCD7300 REV B  3/27/03
Features
■ High-density 512K CMOS Dual-Port SRAM module
■ Fast access times
• Commercial: 30, 35ns
• Military: 40, 45ns
■ MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant MCMs Available
■ Fully asynchronous read/write operation from either port

M
Aeroflex Circuit Technology 14 SCD7300 REV B  3/27/03  Plainview NY (516) 694-6700
Sample Ordering Information
Model Number Speed Package
ACT–DP16K32A–030P12C 30ns 1.35 SQ PGA
ACT–DP16K32A–035P12C 35ns 1.35 SQ PGA
ACT–DP16K32A–040P12M 40ns 1.35 SQ PGA
ACT–DP16K32A–045P12M 45ns 1.35 SQ PGA
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
ACT– DP 16K 32 A– 035 P12 Q
Aeroflex Circuit
Part Number Breakdown
Technology
Memory Type
DP = Dual Port
Memory Depth, Locations
Options
Memory Width, Bits
A = Asynchronous
Memory Speed, ns (+5V Vcc)
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD
Thru-Hole Package
P12  = 1.35"SQ PGA  121 Pins
Screening Level
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: (800) 843-1553
Specifications subject to change without notice